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t [PRODUCTION OF MOTOR VEHICLBI
*63. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the

Minister ot STEEL, MINES AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) what are the different models of motor vehicles that are produced in India

LT g v ooAT 9@ a9 FT 9T by the Hindustan Motors, the Telco, the
= Mahendra and Mahendra, the Ashoka
- Leyland, the Simpson and the Premier
Automobiles and what is their production
LN S, capacity in respect of each model;
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during this year; and
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+['THe MINISTER orF STEEL, MINES anp HEAVY ENGINEERIN SueraMaNIAM) : (@) to (c) A state ment is laid on the T
Sabha.

(a) and (b} The required informa tion is given helow:

-

3
Statement *
Prov
' c
Name of manufacturer Model of vehicle manufactured 1
M/s. Hindusten Mororg Ltd. . Hindustgn Ambassador Car BEedford Commercial Vahicles
M/s. Tata Engineering & Loco- Tata-Metcedes-Benz Commerz-
motive Co. Ltd, cial Vehicles,
M/s. Mahindra & Mghindra Willeys Jeep Vehicles including
© Lrd, Jeeps, Utility Vans (Station
L Wagons)and 1-ton Trucks.
Mfs. AshokLeviand Ltd. . Leyland ‘Comet’ Comemercial $,400
Vehicles,
s L. ‘Beaver’ Heavy Duty Vehicles 2,000 h

M/s. Prémier Automobiles Ltd, Fiat Cars

7,200 &
Dodge/Fargo Commercial Vehicles™ 15.000 7,000 \'
Mfs. Simpson & Co. Ltd. . Commercial Vehicles (Model not 12,000 ..

yet decided).
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(c) The annual requirements of each model of motor vehicles manufactureq in the country has not been worked out. However, the estimate of demand for motor vehicles by the end of the Third Plan period is as follows:

Nos. per
annum
Commercial Vehicles 60,000
Cars 30,000
Jeeps 10,000]

SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME

*77. Smrr LILA DHAR BAROOCAH:
Will the Minister of Epucarion be
~ad to refer to the reply given to 1 Question No. 14 in the tha on the 2lst February,

ate:

]

Ir any competitive exami-
‘arding scholarships to
s in Delhi was held in

, November [December,

]

vag the centre for
¥ also the names of tudents appeared

‘,ﬁxsm IN THE

PICATION  (Smnr
a) and (b) A
on the Table of

ATEMENT

1 (b) A competitive exami-
for awarding scholarships to

t students in Dethi was held in 1964 instead of in Novemebr/
1963. Students of most of middle and higher _secondary

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 393

schools of Delhi participated in this examination. Centres for the examination were at the following places: —

(i) Government Boy, Higher Secondary Schoo” Shakti Nagar, Delhi;

(ii) Government Boys Higher Secondary Schools (I), Sarojani Nagar, New
Delhi;

(iii) Jain Higher Secondary School, Darya Ganj, Delhi; and

(iv) Ramjas Higher Secondary School
No. 5, Karol Bagh, New Delhi.

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,
""MADRAS

+78. SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state when the first batch of students is likely to be graduated from th, Indian Institute of Technology, Madras?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF EDUCATION (DrR. MoNO
MOHAN DAS) : March, 1964.

TRANSFER OF FERTILIZER FACTORY,
ROURKELA

r SHRIJ. K. P. N. SINGH: *79.i SHRI
SUNDAR MANI [ PATEL:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a difference of opinion over the value of the Fertilizer Factory at Rourkela between the Hindustan Steel Ltd. and the Fertilizer Corporation of India; and

(b) if'so, what is the reason therefor?

THE MINISTER oF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY ofF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI O. V. ALAGESAN) : (a) and (b). The basis of valuation

